
CALIFORNIA INDUSTRIAL HYGIENE COUNCIL 

CIHC Board Roster 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Northern CA Section Directors  Orange County Section Directors  Sacramento Section Directors 
Joel Cohen, MPH, CIH, FAIHA 
CIHC Vice-President 
The Cohen Group 
1660 S. Amphlett Blvd., Suite 110 
San Mateo, CA 94402 
Phone: 650-349-9737, ext. 101 
Mobile: 650-888-9401 
Fax: 650-349-3378 
jcohen@thecohengroup.com 
 

 Howard Spielman, CIH, CSP, SMS, REHS, FAIHA 
Health Science Associates 
10771 Noel Street 
Los Alamitos, CA 90720 
Phone: 714-220-3922 
Fax: 714-220-2081 
hspielman@healthscience.com 
 

 Edward Klinenberg, PhD, CIH, CSP 
CIHC Secretary, Past President 
Northrop Grumman Mission Systems 
5441 Luce Avenue 
McClellan, CA 95652 
Phone: 916-570-4032 
Fax: 916-570-4310 
edward.klinenberg@ngc.com 
 

Richard Hirsh, MPH, CIH, FAIHA 
Nektar Therapeutics 
455 Mission Bay Blvd. South 
San Francisco, CA 94158 
Phone: 415-482-5658 
Mobile: 650-722-3853 
rhirsh@nektar.com 

 Joel I. Berman, CIH, CSP, CAC, CIAQM 
Health Science Associates 
10771 Noel Street 
Los Alamitos, CA 90720 
Phone: 714-220-3922 
jberman@healthscience.com 
 

 Pamela Murcell, MS, CIH 
CIHC President 
KWA Safety & HazMat Consultants, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5573 
El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 
Phone: 530-622-7196 
Mobile: 916-712-4547 
kwa-sacramento@att.net 
 

ALTERNATE 
Laurel Davis, MPH, CIH 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
One Cyclotron Road, MS 26B0097 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
Phone: 510-495-2324 
Mobile: 510-610-7737 
ladavis@lbl.gov 
 

 ALTERNATE 
James L. Unmack, PE, CIH, CSP, DEE, FAIHA 
Unmack Corporation 
1379 W. Park Western Drive, PMB 282 
San Pedro, CA 90732 
Phone: 310-377-2367 
junmack@aol.com 
 

 ALTERNATE 
Roxanne Fynboh, CIH 
California Industrial Hygiene Services Inc. 
1011 Park Lane, Suite A 
Suisun City, CA 94585 
Phone: 707-425-5899 
Mobile: 707-430-3467 
rfynboh@cihservices.com 
 

San Diego Section Directors  Southern CA Section Directors   
Megan Canright, MPH, CIH 
Forensic Analytical Consulting Services, Inc. 
3111 Camino del Rio North, Suite 426 
San Diego, CA 92108 
Phone: 858-859-3322 
mcanright@forensicanalytical.com 
 

 Grace Rinck, CIH 
Aurora Industrial Hygiene 
1132 Mission Street, Suite B 
South Pasadena, CA 91030 
Phone: 626-403-4104 
grinck@auroraih.com 
 

  

Gloria Chan, CIH, CSP, ARM 
CIHC Treasurer 
Aurora Industrial Hygiene 
9666 Businesspark Ave., Suite 102 
San Diego, CA 92131 
Phone: 619-276-5901 
gchan@auroraih.com 
 

 Jaime Steedman-Lyde, CIH 
Yorke Engineering, LLC 
31726 Rancho Viejo Road, Suite 218 
San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675 
Phone: 909-861-2729 
JSteedmanLyde@YorkeEngr.com 
 

  

ALTERNATE 
Ann Graham, CIH 
5337 Diane Avenue 
San Diego, CA 92117 
Phone: 858-577-8925 
Mobile: 619-954-6854 
Fax: 858-577-8927 
graham.ann93@gmail.com 
ann.graham.med@navy.mil 

 ALTERNATE 
Susan Gulbrandsen, MS, CIH, CSP 
KMEA 
2423 Hoover Avenue 
National City, CA 91950 
Phone: 805-368-8809 
sgulbrandsen@kmea.net 

  


